natural gas system were finished. After the adoption of the change in the accounting policy, income from the new
customer’s connection are recognised in the financial statements over the useful life of the capitalised assets.

Due to change in the accounting policy of the connection fees, the temporary differences between net book value
and tax value of liabilities (grants (deferred revenue)) appeared and accordingly a deferred tax asset was
accounted for in the financial statements.

The change in the accounting policy in the Group’s and the Company’s financial statements was accounted for
retrospectively, by also restating the captions of the financial statements for the previous periods.

Due to change in accounting policy the earning per share of the Group and the Company decreased by LTL 0.02.

The effect of the change in accounting policy to the Group’s and the Company’s financial statements for 2005 and
earlier reporting periods is as follows:

 Group

Effect of changes in
accounting policy

 Captions

As of 31
December

2005

Effect of the
correction on

connection fees

Effect of
correction
on deferred

tax

As of 31
December

2005

(As reported
before)

  (Restated)

II.2. Other reserves
 (balance sheet caption) 88,588 (15,222)* 2,283* 75,649

I.2. Grants (deferred revenue)
 (balance sheet caption) 60,803 27,194 - 87,997

I.3. Deferred taxes
 (balance sheet caption)  213,712 - (4,115) 209,597

I. Sales
 (income statement caption) 608,841 (12,317) - 596,524

VI.I. Other operating activity income
 (income statement caption) 6,816 345 - 7,161

IX. Income tax
 (income statement caption) (6,019) - 1,832 (4,187)

 Company

Effect of changes in
accounting policy

 Captions

As of 31
December

2005

Effect of the
correction on

connection fees

Effect of
correction
on deferred

tax

As of 31
December

2005

(As reported
before)

  (Restated)

II.2. Other reserves
 (balance sheet caption) 88,585 (15,222)* 2,283* 75,646

I.2. Grants (deferred revenue)
 (balance sheet caption) 60,803 27,194 - 87,997

I.3. Deferred taxes
 (balance sheet caption)  213,624 - (4,115) 209,509

I. Sales
 (income statement caption) 607,782 (12,317) - 595,465

VI.I. Other operating activity income
 (income statement caption) 3,524 345 - 3,869

IX. Income tax
 (income statement caption) (5,514) - 1,832 (3,682)

*Change in these lines are as of 1 January 2005

AB LIETUVOS DUJOS

CONSOLIDATED AND THE PARENT COMPANY’S FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2006
(all amounts are in LTL thousand unless otherwise stated)

 19

4 Segment information

Segment information for the years ended 31 December 2006 and 2005 is presented below:

Group

2006 Transmission Distribution

Supply for
regulated
customers

Supply for
eligible

customers Other Total

Sales 99,807 126,647 250,162 297,453 5,510 779,579

Profit (loss) from
operations (1,279) 11,792 17,809 30,064 2,668 61,054

Assets 1,501,430 718,212 52,938 17,592 12,917 2,303,089

Liabilities 251,958 115,045 75,226 2,139 2,912 447,280

Other segment
information

Acquisition of assets 62,208 59,568 147 - 829 122,752
Depreciation and

amortisation 61,790 31,417 810 222 437 94,676
Impairment (reversals) of

non-current assets - - - - - -
Average number of

employees 357 1,219 186 11 54 1,827

2005 (restated)

Sales 87,290 118,806 159,088 226,184 5,156* 596,524*

Profit (loss) from
operations (7,459) 7,900 12,474 28,896 1,488* 43,299*

Assets 1,484,210 692,206 32,842 19,416 19,283 2,247,957

Liabilities 265,379 94,933* 41,048 16,246 1,866* 419,472*

Other segment
information

Acquisition of assets 141,810 44,955 46 12 861 187,684
Depreciation and

amortisation 58,217 30,796 786 229 618 90,646
Impairment (reversals) of

non-current assets - 5 - - - 5
Average number of

employees  363 1,357 186 12 67 1,985

AB LIETUVOS DUJOS

CONSOLIDATED AND THE PARENT COMPANY’S FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2006
(all amounts are in LTL thousand unless otherwise stated)

 20

4 Segment information (cont’d)

Company

2006 Transmission Distribution

Supply for
regulated
customers

Supply for
eligible

customers Other Total

Sales 99,807 126,647 250,162 297,453 4,249 778,318

Profit (loss) from
operations (1,279) 11,792 17,809 30,064 2,572 60,958

Assets 1,501,430 718,212 52,938 17,592 11,844 2,302,016

Liabilities 251,958 115,045 75,226 2,139 2,589 446,957

Other segment
information

Acquisition of assets 62,208 59,568 147 - - 121,923
Depreciation and

amortisation 61,790 31,417 810 222 228 94,467
Impairment (reversals) of

non-current assets - - - - - -
Average number of

employees 357 1,219 186 11 24 1,797

2005 (restated)

Sales 87,290 118,806 159,088 226,184 4,097* 595,465*

Profit (loss) from
operations (7,459) 7,900 12,474 28,896 1,552* 43,363*

Assets 1,484,210 692,206 32,842 19,416 15,383 2,244,057

Liabilities 265,379 94,933* 41,048 16,246 532* 418,138*

Other segment
information

Acquisition of assets 141,810 44,955 46 12 449 187,272
Depreciation and

amortisation 58,217 30,796 786 229 423 90,451
Impairment (reversals) of

non-current assets - 5 - - - 5
Average number of

employees 363 1,357 186 12 37 1,955

*Impacted by changes in accounting policy Note 3

AB LIETUVOS DUJOS

CONSOLIDATED AND THE PARENT COMPANY’S FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2006
(all amounts are in LTL thousand unless otherwise stated)

 21

5 Intangible assets

Movement of intangible assets for the current period:

Group
Development

costs
Patents,
licenses Software

Other
intangible
assets Total

Cost:

Balance as of 1 January 2005 21 1,080 4,328 2,455 7,884